

Date: 26th June 2024

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street , Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

REF.: Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited (SCRIP CODE: 514140)

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure received from Mr. Rajender Kumar Agarwal and Ms. Narbada Bai, Promoter of the Company in terms of sub regulation (2) of said regulation in the format prescribed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely
For Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited

Unnati Yadav

Digitally signed by Unnati Yadav Date: 2024.06.26 15:14:29+05'30'

Unnati Yadav

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 514140

Subject: Disclosure by Promoter under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In compliance with Regulation 29 of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclose herewith my disclosure in terms of sub regulation (2) of said regulation in the format prescribed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully

Rajender Kumar Agarwal

Promoter of Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited

Encl as above

Copy to:

Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited 105, 6th Floor, Surya Tower, Secunderabad – 500003

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Rajender Kumar Agarwal			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
efore the acquisition/sale-under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,19,359	24.84		
 Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 			a	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,19,359	24.84		
etails of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	6,19,374	12.62		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares				
 Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,19,374	12.62		
ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
Shares carrying voting rights	18,38,733	37.46		
1				
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				

 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18,38,733	37.46		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Way of Gill.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25 th June 2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition /-sale	Rs. 4,90,85,760 divided into 49,08,576 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,90,85,760 divided into 49,08,576 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA			

K. W. MX Rajender Kumar Agarwal

Promoter of Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited

To, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 51410

Subject: Disclosure by Promoter under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In compliance with Regulation 29 of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclose herewith my disclosure in terms of sub regulation (2) of said regulation in the format prescribed.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully

नर्वदा वार्ड

Narbada Bai Promoter of Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited

Encl as above

Copy to: Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited 105, 6th Floor, Surya Tower, Secunderabad – 500003

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name	e of the Target Company (TC)	Suryavansł	ni Spinning Mills L	imited
	e(s) of the acquirer /seller and Persons Acting in Concert) with the acquirer /seller	Narbada Bai Yes		
Whet	ther the acquirer /seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter			
Name Listed	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited		
	ls of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
efore	the acquisition /sale under consideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	6,19,374	12.62	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		- 11-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	6,19,374	12.62	
etails o	of acquisition /sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	6,19,374	12.62	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	6,19,374	12.62	
er the	acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) s	Shares carrying voting rights			
1.)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			

c) VRs otherwise than by shares		M M =4		
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			***	
	Inter-se tra way of Gift.		gst 'Qualifying Persons' by	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25 th June 2024			
	Rs. 4,90,85,760 divided into 49,08,576 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the 11 after the sain - 1	Rs. 4,90,85,760 divided into 49,08,576 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	NA			

मर्वस कर्द

Narbada Bai

Promoter of Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited